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SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS P.C.          Honorable Whitman L. Holt 
Andrew H. Sherman 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
Boris Mankovetskiy 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
Michael Savetsky 
(admitted pro hac vice) 
One Riverfront Plaza 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Telephone: (973) 643-7000 
E-mail: asherman@sillscummis.com  
bmankovetskiy@sillscummis.com 
msavetsky@sillscummis.com 

POLSINELLI PC
Jane Pearson, WSBA #12785 
1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3500 
Seattle, WA  98104 
Telephone: (206) 393-5415  
E-mail: jane.pearson@polsinelli.com 

Co-Counsel for Steven D Sass LLC, 
as GUC Distribution Trustee 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

In re:

Astria Health, 

Remaining Debtor. 

Case No. 19-01189-WLH11

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
[Dkt Nos. 2879 and 2881] 

I, Jane Pearson, hereby certify that on March 16, 2023, all CM/ECF 

participants were served via the Court’s CM/ECF system with true and correct 
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copies of the Notice of GUC Distribution Trustee’s Motion for an Order Enforcing 

the Plan and Compelling Payment of the GUC Vendor Credit Recovery (the 

“Notice”) [Docket No. 2881]. 

I also hereby certify that on March 16, 2023, I served the Reorganized 

Debtors’ counsel, Samuel Maizel and Sam Alberts, by electronic mail at 

samuel.maizel@dentons.com and sam.alberts@dentons.com, with the Ex Parte

Motion for Entry of an Order Sealing the Motion of the GUC Distribution Trustee 

for an Order Enforcing the Plan and Compelling Payment of the GUC Vendor 

Credit Recovery [Docket No. 2877]; the Motion of the GUC Distribution Trustee 

for an Order Enforcing the Plan and Compelling Payment of the GUC Vendor 

Credit Recovery, which was filed under seal (the “Motion”) [Docket No. 2879]; and 

the Notice. 

I also hereby certify that on March 20, 2023, the U.S. Trustee’s Office was 

served by electronic mail, at Gary.W.Dyer@usdoj.gov, with the Motion.  

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dated:  March 20, 2023  POLSINELLI PC

/s/Jane Pearson 
Jane Pearson, WSBA #12785 
1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3500 
Seattle, WA  98104 
jane.pearson@polsinelli.com 

Co-Counsel to Steven D Sass LLC, as GUC 
Distribution Trustee
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